


• Property Tax $89.2M (40%)
• Sales Tax $41.4M (19%)
• Transient Occupancy Tax $10.6M (5%)
• Use of Money and Property $15.3M (7%)
• Charges for Current Services $24.1M (11%)

• Police $80.6M (37%)
• Fire $49.1M (23%)
• Public Works $25.9M (12%)















$13.95 million

contribute 8% (Classic) or 6.25% (PEPRA) of payroll costs

• Safety employees contribute 9% (Classic



City of Huntington Beach
Pension Cost Areas
FY 2019/20 Actuals

Data
Category

Employer
Cost

Employee
Cost

UAL
Cost TOTAL

Total Contribution $ 13,954,534 $       7,703,574 $ 28,864,623 $ 50,522,730 
Percentage of Total 28% 15% 57% 100%



employees pay 11% - 13%







$28.86 million

$44.24 million

451%, from $5.23 million to $28.86 million

62%, from $28.86 million to $44.24 million
$15.38 



FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24 FY 24/25 FY 25/26 FY 26/27 FY 27/28 FY 28/29 FY 29/30
UAL

Payment Amount $4,581, $5,238, $6,257, $10,664 $11,409 $12,920 $14,472 $16,477 $18,500 $21,291 $24,930 $28,864 $31,483 $34,914 $37,718 $39,496 $41,460 $40,678 $41,846 $43,012 $43,045 $44,244

 $-

 $5,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $20,000,000

 $25,000,000

 $30,000,000

 $35,000,000

 $40,000,000

 $45,000,000

 $50,000,000

City of Huntington Beach
UAL Payment Amounts

FY 2008/09 - FY 2029/30







Yields $170.1M 

City the following amounts:
• Total payments: $790.43 million
• Annual cost: Fluctuates (avg. $34.37M / year, high of $45.48M / year)
• Total interest costs: $356.88 million

• Refinancing could result in the following cost structure during the 
next 23-year period (assuming a conservative interest rate of 
3.48%):

• Total payments: $620.36 million
• Annual cost: Fixed at ~$27.89 million / year
• Total interest costs: $199.96 million



CalPERS UAL Payment Costs vs. POB Refinancing Costs

CalPERS
UAL Payment

POB
Refinancing

Refinancing
Savings

Annual Payment (average) $                     36,462,126 $           27,889,834 $                   8,572,292 

Total Payments $                  790,433,427 $         620,358,327 $              170,075,100 

Total Interest $                  356,876,961 $         199,958,327 $              156,918,634 



Annual Payment Total Payments Total Interest
CalPERS UAL Payment Costs $36,462,126 $790,433,427 $356,876,961
POB Refinancing Costs $27,889,834 $620,358,327 $199,958,327
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CalPERS Costs vs. Refinance Costs

CalPERS UAL Payment Costs POB Refinancing Costs





Agency Issuance Date County Refinance Amount 
Butte County 11/6/2020 Butte $                9,160,000 
Kensington Police Protection / CSD 6/18/2020 Contra Costa $                4,544,000 
Downey 2/11/2021 Los Angeles $           110,000,000 
Monterey Park 2/2/2021 Los Angeles $           109,365,000 
West Covina Public Financing Authority 7/23/2020 Los Angeles $           204,100,000 
Gardena 11/10/2020 Los Angeles $           101,490,000 
Arcadia 10/27/2020 Los Angeles $              90,000,000 
Azusa 9/17/2020 Los Angeles $              70,075,000 
Torrance 10/14/2020 Los Angeles $           349,515,000 
Pomona 8/13/2020 Los Angeles $           219,890,000 
El Monte 6/9/2020 Los Angeles $           118,725,000 
Montebello 5/27/2020 Los Angeles $           153,425,000 
Carson 6/10/2020 Los Angeles $           108,020,000 
Pasadena 2/5/2020 Los Angeles $           131,800,000 
Inglewood 6/2/2020 Los Angeles $           101,620,000 
Larkspur 4/30/2020 Marin $              18,295,000 
Richardson Bay Sanitary District 2/28/2020 Marin $                2,383,000 
Ukiah Public Financing Authority 10/8/2020 Mendocino $              49,555,000 
North County Fire Protection District 6/11/2020 Monterey $              20,305,000 
Grass Valley 6/1/2020 Nevada $              18,311,000 
Orange County 1/5/2021 Orange $           484,800,000 
Coast Community College District 12/15/2020 Orange $                2,280,000 
Placentia Public Financing Authority 10/29/2020 Orange $              52,950,000 
Orange County 1/7/2020 Orange $           463,895,000 
Coachella 11/19/2020 Riverside $              17,590,000 
Riverside 6/4/2020 Riverside $           432,165,000 
Riverside County 4/22/2020 Riverside $           719,995,000 
San Bernardino 7/15/2020 San Bernardino $              19,850,000 
Ontario 5/12/2020 San Bernardino $           236,585,000 
El Cajon 12/7/2020 San Diego $           147,210,000 























(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260

Expenditures less UAL 194,026 202,278 207,098 211,327 214,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 - - - -

POB - 25,268 25,268 25,268 25,268

Total Expenditures 222,492 227,547 232,366 236,595 240,228

Surplus $549 $892 $911 $934 $1,031



(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260

Expenditures less UAL 194,026 202,278 207,098 211,327 214,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 3,419 3,419 3,419 3,419

POB - 22,934 22,934 22,934 22,934

Total Expenditures 222,492 228,632 233,451 237,679 241,313

Surplus (Deficit) $549 -$192 -$173 -$151 -$53



(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260

Expenditures less UAL 194,026 202,278 207,098 211,327 214,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 6,837 6,837 6,837 6,837

POB - 20,389 20,389 20,389 20,389

Total Expenditures 222,492 229,505 234,324 238,553 242,186

Surplus (Deficit) $549 -$1,065 -$1,047 -$1,024 -$926
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New Unfunded Accrued Liability Payoff Time Period

$0 to $5,000,000 Within 1 and 5 years
$5,000,001 to $10,000,000 Within 5 and 7 years

$10,000,001 to $15,000,000 Within 7 and 9 years
$15,000,001 to $20,000,000 Within 9 and 10 years

$20,000,001 or more Within 10 and 15 years

38

• Repayment of newly incurred UAL will be paid off according to the 
schedule below and be funded by the Section 115 Trust or General 
Fund Pension Stabilization Reserves



(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260

Expenditures less UAL 193,026 201,278 206,098 210,327 213,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 - - - -

POB - 25,268 25,268 25,268 25,268

Additional UAL Set-Aside 1,000 1,489 1,504 1,519 1,534

Total Expenditures 222,492 228,035 232,870 237,114 240,762

Preliminary GF Surplus $549 $404 $407 $415 $498

Additional GF Surplus Set-Aside 275 202 204 208 249

GF Surplus (Deficit) $275 $202 $204 $208 $249

Projection w/ the UAL Funding Policy provisions instituted



Projection w/ the UAL Funding Policy provisions instituted
* Assuming CalPERS earns a 10% return in FY 20/21, refinancing 98.3% of our UAL debt load would 

place us at 100% funded status.

(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260 

Expenditures less UAL 193,026 201,278 206,098 210,327 213,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 590 590 590 590

POB - 24,832 24,832 24,832 24,832

Additional UAL Set-Aside 1,000 1,413 1,425 1,438 1,451

Total Expenditures 222,492 228,113 232,945 237,187 240,833

Preliminary GF Surplus $549 $326 $332 $342 $427 

Additional GF Surplus Set-Aside 275 163 166 171 213 

GF Surplus $274 $163 $166 $171 $213 



Projection w/ the UAL Funding Policy provisions instituted

(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260 

Expenditures less UAL 193,026 201,278 206,098 210,327 213,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 1,709 1,709 1,709 1,709

POB - 24,006 24,006 24,006 24,006

Additional UAL Set-Aside 1,000 1,273 1,281 1,290 1,298

Total Expenditures 222,492 228,266 233,094 237,332 240,974

Preliminary GF Surplus $549 $173 $183 $197 $286 

Additional GF Surplus Set-Aside 275 86 91 99 143 

GF Surplus $274 $86 $91 $99 $143 



Projection w/ the UAL Funding Policy provisions instituted

(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260 

Expenditures less UAL 193,026 201,278 206,098 210,327 213,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 3,419 3,419 3,419 3,419

POB - 22,934 22,934 22,934 22,934

Additional UAL Set-Aside 1,000 1,058 1,060 1,062 1,063

Total Expenditures 222,492 228,689 233,510 237,741 241,376

Preliminary GF Surplus (Deficit) $549 ($250) ($233) ($212) ($116)

Additional GF Surplus Set-Aside 275 - - - -

GF Surplus (Deficit) $274 ($250) ($233) ($212) ($116)



Projection w/ the UAL Funding Policy provisions instituted

(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260 

Expenditures less UAL 193,026 201,278 206,098 210,327 213,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 5,128 5,128 5,128 5,128

POB - 21,482 21,482 21,482 21,482

Additional UAL Set-Aside 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

Total Expenditures 222,492 228,888 233,708 237,937 241,570

Preliminary GF Surplus (Deficit) $549 ($449) ($431) ($408) ($310)

Additional GF Surplus Set-Aside 275 - - - -

GF Surplus (Deficit) $274 ($449) ($431) ($408) ($310)



Projection w/ the UAL Funding Policy provisions instituted

(in thousands)
Projected 
FY20/21

Projected 
FY21/22

Projected 
FY22/23

Projected 
FY23/24

Projected 
FY24/25

Revenues $223,041 $228,439 $233,277 $237,529 $241,260 

Expenditures less UAL 193,026 201,278 206,098 210,327 213,960

CalPERS UAL 28,466 6,837 6,837 6,837 6,837

POB - 20,389 20,389 20,389 20,389

Additional UAL Set-Aside 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

Total Expenditures 222,492 229,504 234,324 238,553 242,186

Preliminary GF Surplus (Deficit) $549 ($1,065) ($1,047) ($1,024) ($926)

Additional GF Surplus Set-Aside 275 - - - -

GF Surplus (Deficit) $274 ($1,065) ($1,047) ($1,024) ($926)
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